## RESOLUTION NO. 323

BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, doesn it expedient and proposes to improve the following described street, to-wit:

Queen Avenue from the East line of Broadway Street to the West line of Highway 99-E, Albany, Linn County, Oregon.

by grading, drainage, base and suitable hard surfacing in conjunction with the State Highway Commission, under the proposed terms wherein the State of Oregon, acting through the State Highway Commission, will pay seventy-five (75%) per cent of the costs thereof and the City of Albany and the adjacent property owners will pay twenty-five (25%) per cent of the costs apportioned the following manner:

Total estimated costs of project:
Total estimate of costs to adjacent
property owners:
Total estimate of costs to City

\$ 7,156.75

\$80,003,00

of Albany, Oregon: Intersections Drainage Bureau of Mines

\$1,745.00 9,419.00 1,660.00

Total estimate to State

12,844.00 60,002.25 880,003.00

Said improvements to be made in accordance with the plans, specifications and estimates filed with the Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon, by the City Engineer and the State Highway Commission, pursuant to Resolution Nol 298, and in accordance with the Charter and Ordinances of the City of Albany, and the said plans, specifications and estimates are hereby adopted and approved by the Council of the City of Albany.

The cost of improving the said street above described, designated as the cost to the City of Albany shall be paid for at the general expense of the City of Albany. The cost of improving the said street above described, designated above, as costs to the adjacent property owners shall be assessed on and against the real property adjacent thereto and especially benefited thereby, as provided by the Charter of said City.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Recorder of the City of Albany be and he is hereby ordered and directed to give notice of said proposed improvement of said street above named, as herein provided, for the time and in the manner as provided by law and the Charter of the City of Albany.

Dated this 13th day of April, 1955.

Councilman